FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

mstruc	tion 1(b).		Filed	or Sec						mpany A			94					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Green Equity Investors VII, L.P. (Last) (First) (Middle) 11111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000									Symbol AL IN		Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner To the state of the s							
			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/27/2022										below	er (give title		Other (specify below)		
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90025				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Indiv Line)	Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)															
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive Se	ecuri	ties	Acqu	ıired,	, Dis	posed	l of, o	r Bene	eficially	Own	ed			
		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				Disposed	Secur Benef Owne	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Ir Ben Owr	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
						Code	v	Amo	nount (A) or (D) Price			Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)						
Common	Stock		09/27/2022				P		15,	341 ⁽¹⁾	A	\$112	.8471(2)	2,90)3,083(3)	D(4)(5)(6		
Common	non Stock 09/27/2022				P		18,	127 ⁽⁷⁾	A	\$112	112.8471(2)		30,385(8)	D(4)(5)(9				
Common	Stock		09/27/2022			P		8,0)65 ⁽¹⁾	A	\$113.	3.5379(10)		11,148 ⁽³⁾	D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶			
Common	Stock		09/27/2022				P		9,530 ⁽⁷⁾		A	\$113.	\$113.5379(10)		39,915 ⁽⁸⁾	D(4)(5)(9		
Common Stock		09/27/2022			P		21,	128(1)	A	\$114.	\$114.8083(11)		2,932,276(3)					
Common	Stock		09/27/2022				P		24,	966 ⁽⁷⁾	A	\$114.	.8083(11)	3,46	54,881 ⁽⁸⁾ D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁹⁾			
Common	Stock		09/29/2022				P		4,5	557(1)	A	\$114.7781 ⁽¹²⁾		2,936,833(3)		D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶		
Common Stock 09/29/2022				P 5,384 ⁽⁷⁾ A \$114.7781 ⁽¹²⁾ 3,470,265 ⁽⁸⁾ D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾								D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁹						
		Tal	ole II - Derivati (e.g., pu											Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (In 8)	tion istr.	5. Nu of Deriv Secur Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr	ative rities ired osed	Expirat	ration Date th/Day/Year) 7. Titl Amou Secui Unde			ount of urities Securitying (Instructive line)		9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	ship of Be (D) Overect (Ir	I. Nature f Indirect eneficial wnership nstr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exercis	able	Expirat Date	ion Tit	or Nun of						
		Reporting Person*	P.															
(Last) 11111 SA		(First) NICA BOULEV	(Middle) ARD, SUITE 200	00														
(Street)	GELES	CA	90025															

Green Equity Investors Side VII, L.P. (Last) (First)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Middle) 1111 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD, SUITE 2000

(Zip)

(State)

(Street)

(City)

LOS ANGELES	CA	90025					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Leonard Green & Partners, L.P.</u>							
(Last) 1111 SANTA MO	(First) NICA BOULEVARI	(Middle) D, SUITE 2000					
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address LGP MANAG							
(Last) 1111 SANTA MO	(First) NICA BOULEVARI	(Middle) D, SUITE 2000					
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* GEI Capital VII, LLC							
(Last) 1111 SANTA MO	(First) NICA BOULEVARI	(Middle) D, SUITE 2000					
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of WESCO International, Inc. (the "Issuer" and such common stock, the "Common Stock") purchased by Green Equity Investors VII, L.P. ("GEI VII").
- 2. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$112.29 to \$113.285. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.
- 3. Represents shares owned by GEI VII.
- 4. GEI Capital VII, LLC ("Capital") is the general partner of GEI VII and Green Equity Investors Side VII, L.P. ("GEI Side VII"). Leonard Green & Partners, L.P. ("LGP") is the management company of GEI VII and GEI Side VII, and an affiliate of Capital. LGP Management, Inc. ("LGPM") is the general partner of LGP.
- 5. Each of GEI VII, GEI Side VII, LGP, LGPM, and Capital, directly (whether through ownership or position), or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, may be deemed for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, to be the indirect beneficial owner of some or all of the Common Stock owned by GEI VII or GEI Side VII, and, therefore, a "ten percent holder" hereunder.
- 6. Each of GEI Side VII, LGP, LGPM, and Capital disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock reported on this row, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, and, with respect to GEI VII, except to the extent of its direct ownership reported herein, and this report shall not otherwise be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- 7. Represents shares purchased by GEI Side VII.
- 8. Represents shares owned by GEI Side VII.
- 9. Each of GEI VII, LGP, LGPM, and Capital disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock reported on this row, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, and, with respect to GEI Side VII, except to the extent of its direct ownership reported herein, and this report shall not otherwise be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- 10. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$113.29 to \$114.28. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.
- 11. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$114.29 to \$115.10. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.
- 12. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$114.59 to \$114.99. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

Remarks:

/s/ Andrew Goldberg, Attorney in Fact

09/29/2022

** Signature of Reporting Person D

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.